

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE: GENERAL ORDER REGARDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF CASES IN THE MONROE DIVISION

In order to acheive an efficient assignment of cases in the Monroe Division of the Western District,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that,

- (1) all cases filed under chapter 13 of the Bankruptcy
 Code in the Monroe Division on or after January 1,

 2010 will be assigned to Judge Stephen V. Callaway
 and Judge Henley A. Hunter as follows: Judge
 Callaway will be assigned all chapter 13 cases
 ending in an even number, and Judge Hunter will be
 assigned all chapter 13 cases ending in an odd
 number;
- all pending chapter 13 cases will be re-assigned and divided between Judge Callaway and Judge Hunter effective January 1, 2010 as follows: Judge Callaway will be assigned all chapter 13 cases ending in an even number, and Judge Hunter will be assigned all chapter 13 cases ending in an odd number;

- (3) Judge Robert Summerhays will be assigned all adversary proceedings pending and filed in the Monroe Division effective November 1, 2009;
- (4) Judge Hunter will be assigned all cases filed in the Monroe Division under chapters 7 and 11 of the Bankruptcy Code; and
- (5) Judge Callaway will be assigned all cases filed in the Monroe Division under chapter 12 of the Bankruptcy Code.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED in Lafayette, Louisiana, this 4th day of December, 2009.

CHIEF JUDGE ROBERT SUMMERHAYS UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

THUS DONE AND SIGNED in Shreveport, Louisiana, this _____ day of December, 2009.

JUDGE STEPHEN V. CALLAWAY
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

THUS DONE AND SIGNED in Alexandria, Louisiana, this 17th day of December, 2009.

JUDGE HENLEY A. HUNTER
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT